
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008114 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3246
HWY :SR 000,515,516 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 515
SR 516 TO SE 232ND ST VIC
PAVING
10A038 (REV. 4/4/2011)

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
18808 SE 257TH ST 6819 S 228TH ST 400 VALLEY AVE NE

KENT WA  98032-2961

PROJECT : COVINGTON   WA  980428394 TUKWILA   WA  981382050 PUYALLUP   WA  983722516

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/19/2011
10:14

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0515(013)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -18.13 % -40.63 % -25.00 %

131,000.00 -29,000.00 95,000.00 -65,000.00 120,000.00 -40,000.00160,000.00

43.0200
2 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

770.0000 S.Y. 115.10 % 14.9000 -25.50 % 26.2500 31.25 %

33,125.40 17,725.40 11,473.00 -3,927.00 20,212.50 4,812.50
20.0000

15,400.00

18.9200
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER

942.0000 L.F. 136.50 % 11.0000 37.50 % 22.0000 175.00 %

17,822.64 10,286.64 10,362.00 2,826.00 20,724.00 13,188.00
8.0000

7,536.00

50.0000
4 REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND

39.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 45.0000 -10.00 % 37.0000 -26.00 %

1,950.00 0.00 1,755.00 -195.00 1,443.00 -507.00
50.0000
1,950.00

5.0000
5 REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB

388.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 6.5000 30.00 % 3.7000 -26.00 %

1,940.00 0.00 2,522.00 582.00 1,435.60 -504.40
5.0000

1,940.00

50.0000
6 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING

50.0000 EACH 0.00 % 37.8000 -24.40 % 30.0000 -40.00 %

2,500.00 0.00 1,890.00 -610.00 1,500.00 -1,000.00
50.0000
2,500.00

0.0000
7 DELETED ITEM

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

GRADING

20.0000
8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

66.0000 C.Y. -60.00 % 25.0000 -50.00 % 100.0000 100.00 %

1,320.00 -1,980.00 1,650.00 -1,650.00 6,600.00 3,300.00
50.0000
3,300.00

10.0000
9 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

110.0000 S.Y. -60.00 % 25.8000 3.20 % 90.0000 260.00 %

1,100.00 -1,650.00 2,838.00 88.00 9,900.00 7,150.00
25.0000
2,750.00
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SURFACING

25.0000
10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

60.0000 TON -50.00 % 30.0000 -40.00 % 52.5000 5.00 %

1,500.00 -1,500.00 1,800.00 -1,200.00 3,150.00 150.00
50.0000
3,000.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
11 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,568.00 5,568.00 5,568.005,568.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
12 CRACK SEALING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,500.00 10,500.00 10,500.0010,500.00

1.7500
13 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

50840.0000 S.Y. -56.25 % 1.7000 -57.50 % 1.8500 -53.75 %

88,970.00 -114,390.00 86,428.00 -116,932.00 94,054.00 -109,306.00
4.0000

203,360.00

90.0000
14 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

45.0000 TON -40.00 % 136.0000 -9.33 % 121.0000 -19.33 %

4,050.00 -2,700.00 6,120.00 -630.00 5,445.00 -1,305.00
150.0000
6,750.00

68.0000
15 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

5860.0000 TON -15.00 % 68.0000 -15.00 % 72.0000 -10.00 %

398,480.00 -70,320.00 398,480.00 -70,320.00 421,920.00 -46,880.00
80.0000

468,800.00
16 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,800.00 11,800.00 11,800.0011,800.00
17 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,900.00 7,900.00 7,900.007,900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008114 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3246
HWY :SR 000,515,516 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 515
SR 516 TO SE 232ND ST VIC
PAVING
10A038 (REV. 4/4/2011)

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
18808 SE 257TH ST 6819 S 228TH ST 400 VALLEY AVE NE

KENT WA  98032-2961

PROJECT : COVINGTON   WA  980428394 TUKWILA   WA  981382050 PUYALLUP   WA  983722516

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/19/2011
10:14

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0515(013)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,610.00 5,610.00 5,610.005,610.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

10.0000
19 ESC LEAD

30.0000 DAY -87.50 % 325.0000 306.25 % 50.0000 -37.50 %

300.00 -2,100.00 9,750.00 7,350.00 1,500.00 -900.00
80.0000
2,400.00

70.0000
20 INLET PROTECTION

89.0000 EACH -17.65 % 69.0000 -18.82 % 75.9000 -10.71 %

6,230.00 -1,335.00 6,141.00 -1,424.00 6,755.10 -809.90
85.0000
7,565.00

105.0000
21 STREET CLEANING

140.0000 HR 950.00 % 117.0000 1,070.00 % 105.0000 950.00 %

14,700.00 13,300.00 16,380.00 14,980.00 14,700.00 13,300.00
10.0000
1,400.00

22 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
23 FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE RESTORATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.007,000.00

TRAFFIC

37.9900
24 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER

880.0000 L.F. -15.58 % 25.5000 -43.33 % 24.5000 -45.56 %

33,431.20 -6,168.80 22,440.00 -17,160.00 21,560.00 -18,040.00
45.0000

39,600.00

83.1500
25  MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER

90.0000 L.F. 38.58 % 42.6000 -29.00 % 55.5000 -7.50 %

7,483.50 2,083.50 3,834.00 -1,566.00 4,995.00 -405.00
60.0000
5,400.00

36.1300
26 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB

685.0000 L.F. 80.65 % 19.8000 -1.00 % 25.2500 26.25 %

24,749.05 11,049.05 13,563.00 -137.00 17,296.25 3,596.25
20.0000

13,700.00
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20.0000
27 EXTRUDED CURB

40.0000 L.F. -42.86 % 22.0000 -37.14 % 30.0000 -14.29 %

800.00 -600.00 880.00 -520.00 1,200.00 -200.00
35.0000
1,400.00

22.0000
28 PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB

144.0000 L.F. -63.33 % 32.5000 -45.83 % 20.0000 -66.67 %

3,168.00 -5,472.00 4,680.00 -3,960.00 2,880.00 -5,760.00
60.0000
8,640.00

22.0000
29 PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB

244.0000 L.F. -26.67 % 19.0000 -36.67 % 18.0000 -40.00 %

5,368.00 -1,952.00 4,636.00 -2,684.00 4,392.00 -2,928.00
30.0000
7,320.00

2,000.0000
30 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

4.0000 EACH -60.00 % 5,400.0000 8.00 % 7,550.0000 51.00 %

8,000.00 -12,000.00 21,600.00 1,600.00 30,200.00 10,200.00
5,000.0000
20,000.00

45.0000
31 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

160.0000 HR -10.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 % 46.0000 -8.00 %

7,200.00 -800.00 6,400.00 -1,600.00 7,360.00 -640.00
50.0000
8,000.00

32 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

2.5000
33 PLASTIC WIDE LINE

662.0000 L.F. -9.09 % 3.5000 27.27 % 3.0000 9.09 %

1,655.00 -165.50 2,317.00 496.50 1,986.00 165.50
2.7500

1,820.50

3.0000
34 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE

2664.0000 S.F. -40.00 % 5.2500 5.00 % 4.7500 -5.00 %

7,992.00 -5,328.00 13,986.00 666.00 12,654.00 -666.00
5.0000

13,320.00

5.0000
35 PLASTIC STOP LINE

559.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 10.0000 0.00 % 7.5500 -24.50 %

2,795.00 -2,795.00 5,590.00 0.00 4,220.45 -1,369.55
10.0000
5,590.00

65.0000
36 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

59.0000 EACH -27.78 % 107.0000 18.89 % 60.0000 -33.33 %

3,835.00 -1,475.00 6,313.00 1,003.00 3,540.00 -1,770.00
90.0000
5,310.00

75.0000
37 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER

13.0000 EACH 15.38 % 70.0000 7.69 % 180.0000 176.92 %

975.00 130.00 910.00 65.00 2,340.00 1,495.00
65.0000
845.00
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225.0000
38 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1

87.9000 HUND 40.63 % 160.0000 0.00 % 145.0000 -9.38 %

19,777.50 5,713.50 14,064.00 0.00 12,745.50 -1,318.50
160.0000
14,064.00

350.0000
39 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

26.1000 HUND 0.00 % 300.0000 -14.29 % 225.0000 -35.71 %

9,135.00 0.00 7,830.00 -1,305.00 5,872.50 -3,262.50
350.0000
9,135.00

0.2000
40 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

30410.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 0.2500 0.00 % 0.2000 -20.00 %

6,082.00 -1,520.50 7,602.50 0.00 6,082.00 -1,520.50
0.2500

7,602.50
41 PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. 48.15 % 62.04 % 75.93 %

8,000.00 2,600.00 8,750.00 3,350.00 9,500.00 4,100.005,400.00
42 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SR 515/SE 239TH ST INTERSECTION

L.S. 212.50 % 278.13 % 212.50 %

5,000.00 3,400.00 6,050.00 4,450.00 5,000.00 3,400.001,600.00
43 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1

L.S. -12.50 % 5.98 % -12.50 %

42,000.00 -6,000.00 50,870.00 2,870.00 42,000.00 -6,000.0048,000.00
44 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #2

L.S. -20.00 % -3.07 % -20.00 %

36,000.00 -9,000.00 43,620.00 -1,380.00 36,000.00 -9,000.0045,000.00
45 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #3

L.S. -40.30 % -27.63 % -40.30 %

40,000.00 -27,000.00 48,485.00 -18,515.00 40,000.00 -27,000.0067,000.00
46  TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM #1

L.S. -3.03 % 17.38 % -3.03 %

32,000.00 -1,000.00 38,735.00 5,735.00 32,000.00 -1,000.0033,000.00
47  TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM #2

L.S. 50.00 % 81.59 % 50.00 %

33,000.00 11,000.00 39,950.00 17,950.00 33,000.00 11,000.0022,000.00
48  TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM #3

L.S. -3.57 % 16.89 % -3.57 %

27,000.00 -1,000.00 32,730.00 4,730.00 27,000.00 -1,000.0028,000.00
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2.0000
49 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

2160.0000 HR -20.00 % 5.5000 120.00 % 1.7500 -30.00 %

4,320.00 -1,080.00 11,880.00 6,480.00 3,780.00 -1,620.00
2.5000

5,400.00

5.0000
50 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

1500.0000 HR -58.33 % 5.5000 -54.17 % 4.4500 -62.92 %

7,500.00 -10,500.00 8,250.00 -9,750.00 6,675.00 -11,325.00
12.0000

18,000.00
51 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -33.33 % 18.47 % 6.67 %

10,000.00 -5,000.00 17,770.00 2,770.00 16,000.00 1,000.0015,000.00

45.0000
52 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

1440.0000 HR -18.18 % 60.0000 9.09 % 47.0000 -14.55 %

64,800.00 -14,400.00 86,400.00 7,200.00 67,680.00 -11,520.00
55.0000

79,200.00

45.0000
53 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

500.0000 HR -18.18 % 60.0000 9.09 % 49.5000 -10.00 %

22,500.00 -5,000.00 30,000.00 2,500.00 24,750.00 -2,750.00
55.0000

27,500.00
54 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. 20.69 % -31.41 % 37.93 %

35,000.00 6,000.00 19,890.00 -9,110.00 40,000.00 11,000.0029,000.00

20.0000
55 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

288.0000 S.F. -20.00 % 9.0000 -64.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

5,760.00 -1,440.00 2,592.00 -4,608.00 7,200.00 0.00
25.0000
7,200.00

56 PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION
L.S. -75.00 % 19.50 % -32.80 %

2,500.00 -7,500.00 11,950.00 1,950.00 6,720.00 -3,280.0010,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
57 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 400.00 % 400.00 % 400.00 %

5,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.001,000.00
58  REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -75.00 % -67.47 % -55.00 %

2,500.00 -7,500.00 3,253.00 -6,747.00 4,500.00 -5,500.0010,000.00
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245.0000
59 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

36.0000 EACH -51.00 % 275.0000 -45.00 % 440.0000 -12.00 %

8,820.00 -9,180.00 9,900.00 -8,100.00 15,840.00 -2,160.00
500.0000
18,000.00

77.2200
60 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

242.0000 S.Y. 28.70 % 37.5000 -37.50 % 46.5000 -22.50 %

18,687.24 4,167.24 9,075.00 -5,445.00 11,253.00 -3,267.00
60.0000

14,520.00

158.6500
61 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1

39.0000 S.Y. 217.30 % 45.5000 -9.00 % 94.5500 89.10 %

6,187.35 4,237.35 1,774.50 -175.50 3,687.45 1,737.45
50.0000
1,950.00

1,500.0000
62 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,100.0000 -26.67 % 917.0000 -38.87 %

1,500.00 0.00 1,100.00 -400.00 917.00 -583.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00

1,500.0000
63 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE MODOFIED PARALLEL A

14.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,580.0000 5.33 % 917.0000 -38.87 %

21,000.00 0.00 22,120.00 1,120.00 12,838.00 -8,162.00
1,500.0000
21,000.00

1,349.0000
64 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A

6.0000 EACH -10.07 % 1,575.0000 5.00 % 766.0000 -48.93 %

8,094.00 -906.00 9,450.00 450.00 4,596.00 -4,404.00
1,500.0000
9,000.00

1,500.0000
65 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

8.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,150.0000 -23.33 % 917.0000 -38.87 %

12,000.00 0.00 9,200.00 -2,800.00 7,336.00 -4,664.00
1,500.0000
12,000.00

1,500.0000
66 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,150.0000 -23.33 % 917.0000 -38.87 %

1,500.00 0.00 1,150.00 -350.00 917.00 -583.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00

345.0000
67 ADJUST MANHOLE

2.0000 EACH -31.00 % 390.0000 -22.00 % 750.0000 50.00 %

690.00 -310.00 780.00 -220.00 1,500.00 500.00
500.0000
1,000.00

650.0000
68 LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN

1.0000 EACH 30.00 % 440.0000 -12.00 % 690.0000 38.00 %

650.00 150.00 440.00 -60.00 690.00 190.00
500.0000
500.00

245.0000
69 ADJUST VALVE BOX

3.0000 EACH -51.00 % 275.0000 -45.00 % 600.0000 20.00 %

735.00 -765.00 825.00 -675.00 1,800.00 300.00
500.0000
1,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008114 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3246
HWY :SR 000,515,516 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 515
SR 516 TO SE 232ND ST VIC
PAVING
10A038 (REV. 4/4/2011)

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
18808 SE 257TH ST 6819 S 228TH ST 400 VALLEY AVE NE

KENT WA  98032-2961

PROJECT : COVINGTON   WA  980428394 TUKWILA   WA  981382050 PUYALLUP   WA  983722516

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/19/2011
10:14

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0515(013)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

100.0000
70 ADJUST JUNCTION BOX

19.0000 EACH -80.00 % 122.0000 -75.60 % 100.0000 -80.00 %

1,900.00 -7,600.00 2,318.00 -7,182.00 1,900.00 -7,600.00
500.0000
9,500.00

71 FORCE ACCOUNT - POTHOLING EXISTING UTILITIES
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
72 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.001,400.00
73 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
74 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
75 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
76 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -80.00 % -16.00 % -80.00 %

500.00 -2,000.00 2,100.00 -400.00 500.00 -2,000.002,500.00

$1,394,858.88 -16.95% $1,407,923.00 -16.17% $1,421,523.35 -15.36%$1,679,449.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,421,523.35$1,394,858.88 $1,407,923.00BASE TOTAL -16.95% -16.17% -15.36%$1,679,449.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008114 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3246
HWY :SR 000,515,516 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 515
SR 516 TO SE 232ND ST VIC
PAVING
10A038 (REV. 4/4/2011)

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
19220 NE UNION HILL RD
98053-9402

PROJECT : REDMOND   WA  980730845

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/19/2011
10:14

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0515(013)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -18.69 %
130,100.00 -29,900.00160,000.00

30.0000
2 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

770.0000 S.Y. 50.00 %
23,100.00 7,700.00

20.0000
15,400.00

18.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER

942.0000 L.F. 125.00 %
16,956.00 9,420.00

8.0000
7,536.00

35.0000
4 REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND

39.0000 S.Y. -30.00 %
1,365.00 -585.00

50.0000
1,950.00

3.0000
5 REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB

388.0000 L.F. -40.00 %
1,164.00 -776.00

5.0000
1,940.00

20.0000
6 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING

50.0000 EACH -60.00 %
1,000.00 -1,500.00

50.0000
2,500.00

0.0000
7 DELETED ITEM

0.0100 EACH 0.00 %
0.00 0.00

0.0001
0.00

GRADING

35.0000
8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

66.0000 C.Y. -30.00 %
2,310.00 -990.00

50.0000
3,300.00

50.0000
9 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

110.0000 S.Y. 100.00 %
5,500.00 2,750.00

25.0000
2,750.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008114 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3246
HWY :SR 000,515,516 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 515
SR 516 TO SE 232ND ST VIC
PAVING
10A038 (REV. 4/4/2011)

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
19220 NE UNION HILL RD
98053-9402

PROJECT : REDMOND   WA  980730845

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/19/2011
10:14

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0515(013)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

SURFACING

16.0000
10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

60.0000 TON -68.00 %
960.00 -2,040.00

50.0000
3,000.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
11 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 %
5,568.005,568.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
12 CRACK SEALING

EST. 0.00 %
10,500.0010,500.00

2.1500
13 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

50840.0000 S.Y. -46.25 %
109,306.00 -94,054.00

4.0000
203,360.00

165.0000
14 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

45.0000 TON 10.00 %
7,425.00 675.00

150.0000
6,750.00

72.2000
15 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

5860.0000 TON -9.75 %
423,092.00 -45,708.00

80.0000
468,800.00

16 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 %

11,800.0011,800.00
17 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 %
7,900.007,900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008114 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3246
HWY :SR 000,515,516 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 515
SR 516 TO SE 232ND ST VIC
PAVING
10A038 (REV. 4/4/2011)

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
19220 NE UNION HILL RD
98053-9402

PROJECT : REDMOND   WA  980730845

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/19/2011
10:14

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0515(013)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 %
5,610.005,610.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

65.0000
19 ESC LEAD

30.0000 DAY -18.75 %
1,950.00 -450.00

80.0000
2,400.00

40.0000
20 INLET PROTECTION

89.0000 EACH -52.94 %
3,560.00 -4,005.00

85.0000
7,565.00

1.0000
21 STREET CLEANING

140.0000 HR -90.00 %
140.00 -1,260.00

10.0000
1,400.00

22 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 %

15,000.0015,000.00
23 FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE RESTORATION

EST. 0.00 %
7,000.007,000.00

TRAFFIC

25.0000
24 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER

880.0000 L.F. -44.44 %
22,000.00 -17,600.00

45.0000
39,600.00

32.0000
25  MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER

90.0000 L.F. -46.67 %
2,880.00 -2,520.00

60.0000
5,400.00

12.0000
26 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB

685.0000 L.F. -40.00 %
8,220.00 -5,480.00

20.0000
13,700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008114 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3246
HWY :SR 000,515,516 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 515
SR 516 TO SE 232ND ST VIC
PAVING
10A038 (REV. 4/4/2011)

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
19220 NE UNION HILL RD
98053-9402

PROJECT : REDMOND   WA  980730845

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/19/2011
10:14

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0515(013)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

30.0000
27 EXTRUDED CURB

40.0000 L.F. -14.29 %
1,200.00 -200.00

35.0000
1,400.00

20.0000
28 PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB

144.0000 L.F. -66.67 %
2,880.00 -5,760.00

60.0000
8,640.00

18.0000
29 PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB

244.0000 L.F. -40.00 %
4,392.00 -2,928.00

30.0000
7,320.00

500.0000
30 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

4.0000 EACH -90.00 %
2,000.00 -18,000.00

5,000.0000
20,000.00

58.0000
31 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)

160.0000 HR 16.00 %
9,280.00 1,280.00

50.0000
8,000.00

32 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)
EST. 0.00 %

2,500.002,500.00

3.0000
33 PLASTIC WIDE LINE

662.0000 L.F. 9.09 %
1,986.00 165.50

2.7500
1,820.50

4.7500
34 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE

2664.0000 S.F. -5.00 %
12,654.00 -666.00

5.0000
13,320.00

7.5500
35 PLASTIC STOP LINE

559.0000 L.F. -24.50 %
4,220.45 -1,369.55

10.0000
5,590.00

60.0000
36 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

59.0000 EACH -33.33 %
3,540.00 -1,770.00

90.0000
5,310.00

180.0000
37 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER

13.0000 EACH 176.92 %
2,340.00 1,495.00

65.0000
845.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008114 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3246
HWY :SR 000,515,516 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 515
SR 516 TO SE 232ND ST VIC
PAVING
10A038 (REV. 4/4/2011)

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
19220 NE UNION HILL RD
98053-9402

PROJECT : REDMOND   WA  980730845

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/19/2011
10:14

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0515(013)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

145.0000
38 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1

87.9000 HUND -9.38 %
12,745.50 -1,318.50

160.0000
14,064.00

225.0000
39 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

26.1000 HUND -35.71 %
5,872.50 -3,262.50

350.0000
9,135.00

0.2000
40 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

30410.0000 L.F. -20.00 %
6,082.00 -1,520.50

0.2500
7,602.50

41 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. -5.56 %

5,100.00 -300.005,400.00
42 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SR 515/SE 239TH ST INTERSECTION

L.S. 193.75 %
4,700.00 3,100.001,600.00

43 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1
L.S. 25.83 %

60,400.00 12,400.0048,000.00
44 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #2

L.S. 26.67 %
57,000.00 12,000.0045,000.00

45 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #3
L.S. 7.76 %

72,200.00 5,200.0067,000.00
46  TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM #1

L.S. 33.33 %
44,000.00 11,000.0033,000.00

47  TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM #2
L.S. 70.00 %

37,400.00 15,400.0022,000.00
48  TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM #3

L.S. 38.93 %
38,900.00 10,900.0028,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008114 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3246
HWY :SR 000,515,516 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 515
SR 516 TO SE 232ND ST VIC
PAVING
10A038 (REV. 4/4/2011)

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
19220 NE UNION HILL RD
98053-9402

PROJECT : REDMOND   WA  980730845

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/19/2011
10:14

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0515(013)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

3.0000
49 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

2160.0000 HR 20.00 %
6,480.00 1,080.00

2.5000
5,400.00

5.0000
50 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

1500.0000 HR -58.33 %
7,500.00 -10,500.00

12.0000
18,000.00

51 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. 205.33 %

45,800.00 30,800.0015,000.00

40.0000
52 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

1440.0000 HR -27.27 %
57,600.00 -21,600.00

55.0000
79,200.00

58.0000
53 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

500.0000 HR 5.45 %
29,000.00 1,500.00

55.0000
27,500.00

54 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR
L.S. 5.52 %

30,600.00 1,600.0029,000.00

20.0000
55 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

288.0000 S.F. -20.00 %
5,760.00 -1,440.00

25.0000
7,200.00

56 PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION
L.S. -35.00 %

6,500.00 -3,500.0010,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
57 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 400.00 %
5,000.00 4,000.001,000.00

58  REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS
L.S. -55.00 %

4,500.00 -5,500.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008114 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3246
HWY :SR 000,515,516 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 515
SR 516 TO SE 232ND ST VIC
PAVING
10A038 (REV. 4/4/2011)

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
19220 NE UNION HILL RD
98053-9402

PROJECT : REDMOND   WA  980730845

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/19/2011
10:14

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0515(013)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

350.0000
59 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

36.0000 EACH -30.00 %
12,600.00 -5,400.00

500.0000
18,000.00

48.0000
60 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

242.0000 S.Y. -20.00 %
11,616.00 -2,904.00

60.0000
14,520.00

62.0000
61 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1

39.0000 S.Y. 24.00 %
2,418.00 468.00

50.0000
1,950.00

800.0000
62 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A

1.0000 EACH -46.67 %
800.00 -700.00

1,500.0000
1,500.00

2,200.0000
63 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE MODOFIED PARALLEL A

14.0000 EACH 46.67 %
30,800.00 9,800.00

1,500.0000
21,000.00

700.0000
64 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A

6.0000 EACH -53.33 %
4,200.00 -4,800.00

1,500.0000
9,000.00

880.0000
65 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

8.0000 EACH -41.33 %
7,040.00 -4,960.00

1,500.0000
12,000.00

880.0000
66 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B

1.0000 EACH -41.33 %
880.00 -620.00

1,500.0000
1,500.00

450.0000
67 ADJUST MANHOLE

2.0000 EACH -10.00 %
900.00 -100.00

500.0000
1,000.00

650.0000
68 LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN

1.0000 EACH 30.00 %
650.00 150.00

500.0000
500.00

350.0000
69 ADJUST VALVE BOX

3.0000 EACH -30.00 %
1,050.00 -450.00

500.0000
1,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011
CONTRACT NO :008114 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3246
HWY :SR 000,515,516 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 515
SR 516 TO SE 232ND ST VIC
PAVING
10A038 (REV. 4/4/2011)

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
19220 NE UNION HILL RD
98053-9402

PROJECT : REDMOND   WA  980730845

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/19/2011
10:14

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0515(013)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

160.0000
70 ADJUST JUNCTION BOX

19.0000 EACH -68.00 %
3,040.00 -6,460.00

500.0000
9,500.00

71 FORCE ACCOUNT - POTHOLING EXISTING UTILITIES
EST. 0.00 %

15,000.0015,000.00
72 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 %
1,400.001,400.00

73 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE
EST. 0.00 %

5.005.00
74 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 %
-1.00-1.00

75 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 %

-1.00-1.00
76 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -80.00 %
500.00 -2,000.002,500.00

$1,507,435.45 -10.24%$1,679,449.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,507,435.45BASE TOTAL -10.24%$1,679,449.00


